04-23-2003

Rec'd PCT/PTO 1 0 FEB 2003

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08A/REV03

EET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

1 0 / 220 6 9 4

Tab settings → → → ▼ 1024283	30
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): CARINE PAUMIER PASCALE PETITJEAN DIDIER LOUP JEAN CASULLI	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: VALEO CLIMATISATION Address: 8, RUE LOUIS LORMAND
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	BOITE POSTALE 13
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☑ Assignment	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: LA VERRIERE State/Prov.:
Other	Country: FRANCE ZIP: 78321
Execution Date: 9/17/02; 10/30/02; 11/5/02; 11/12/02; 1/14/63	Additional name(s) & address(es) ⊠ Yes □ No
Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application.	, the execution date of the application is:
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)
10/220,694 September 5, 2002	
32/13/2093 MKAYPAGH 00000015 501088 10220694	
01 F0:8021 40.00 CH	
Additional numbers	☐ Yes ☒ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: CONRAD J. CLARK	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Registration No. 30,340	☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be
Address: CLARK & BRODY	credited or debited to deposit account
1750 K STREET, NW, SUITE 600	☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
City: WASHINGTON, DC State/Prov.:	50-1088
Country: USA ZIP: 20006	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	USE THIS SPACE
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document. 	_ / /
conrad J. Clark	FEBRUARY 10, 2003
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

ATTACHMENT TO RECORDATION COVER SHEET 11016-0011

1. Names of additional conveying parties:

EMMANUEL REYMOND MARC SAGET JEAN PHILIPPE THOME

2. Name and address of additional receiving party:

RIETER TECHNOLOGIES A.G. SCHLOSSTALSTRASSE 43 8406 WINTERTHUR SWITZERLAND

> PATENT REEL: 013972 FRAME: 0632

WHEREAS, I (We),

INSERT NAMES AND RESIDENCE ADDRESSES OF INVENTORS:

- 1 PAUMIER Carine 33, Rue St Honoré 78000 VERSAILLES (FR)
- 2 PETITJEAN Pascale 33, Rue St Honoré 78640 NEAUPHLE LE VIEUX (FR)
- 3 LOUP Didier 18, Rue du Quercy 78310 MAUREPAS (FR)
- 4 CASULLI Jean 24, Rue de la Charentonne 78200 MANTES LA JOLIE (FR)
- 5 REYMOND Emmanuel 30, Avenue du Maréchal Foch 78300 POISSY (FR)
- 6 SAGET Marc 3, Chemin du Baco 78250 MEZY SUR SEINE (FR)
- 7 THOME Jean Philippe 13, Rue Désiré Foucher 78700 CONFLONS ST HONORINE (FR)

, respectively,

INSERT TITLE OF INVENTION: have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

HEATING, VENTILATING AND/OR AIR CONDITIONING DEVICE COMPRISING AT LEAST AN AIR DIFFUSING ELEMENT IN A MOTOR VEHICLE PASSENGER

COMPARTMENT

INSERT DATE IN-VENTORS SIGNED DECLARATION:

for which an application for Letters Patent was executed on

September 17,2002 October 30,2002 November 5 and 12, 2002 January 14, 2003

WHEREAS, 1 – VALEO CLIMATISATION 2 - RIETER TECHNOLOGIES A.G.

(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), having places of business at:

1 – 8, Rue Louis Lormand, Boîte Postale 13 78321 LA VERRIERE (FR)

2 – Schlosstalstrasse 43, 8406 WINTERTHUR (CH)

is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I/WE, by theses presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I (WE) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any all and all foreign countries to issue any and all said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

> PATENT REEL: 013972 FRAME: 0633

Further, I (WE) agree that I (WE) will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its (his) representatives any facts known to me (us) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of CLARK & BRODY 1750 K Street, N.W. Suite 600 Washington, D.C. 20006-2305 U.S.A. the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document,

Date: 9-17-02

September 17, 2002

9-17-02

September 17, 2002

Date: 09/17/02

September 17, 2002

Date: 12/02 November 12, 2002

Date: 30/10/2002October 30, 2002 Date:

Date: 14/01/2003 January 14, 2003

Date: November 5, 2002

RECORDED: 02/10/2003

Pauluier Cartre
PAUMIER Carine
(Signature of Inventor)
Petry ear Pascale

PETITJËAN Pascale

(Signature of Inventor)

Lauf Dideer LOUP Didier

(Signature of Inventor)

ASULLI Jean

(Signature of Inventor)

REYMOND Emmanuel Signature of Inventor)

(Signature of Inventor)

THOME Jean Philippe

(Signature of Inventor)

CLARK & BRODY 1750 K Street, NW Suite 600 WASHINGTON, DC 20006-2305 U.S.A.

> **PATENT** REEL: 013972 FRAME: 0634